Movement in accruals/provisions (1 457) (1 339) 4 007 (808)

Fair value adjustments 107 011 208 484 111 630 216 120

Straight-line rental adjustment 14 620 6 706 9 787 4 628

Prepaid expenses 379 (312) 402 (292)

Income received in advance 1 375 1 497 1 465 (808)

Foreign exchange - (2 145) (392) (1 739)

Debt structuring fees 2 474 - 2 474 -

Letting commission and tenant installation amortised 528 (1 036) 299 1 887

Assessed loss 43 749 (45 461) 55 996 (52 342)

- - - -

25. Taxation

In South Africa, capital gains taxation is not applicable on the sale of investment property and shares in a REIT or property
company, in terms of Section 25BB of the Income Tax Act applicable to REITs. Consequently, no deferred tax was raised on
the fair value adjustments recognised in respect of investment property. Allowances relating to immovable property can no
longer be claimed by a REIT and if a REIT sells immovable property, any allowances claimed on properties prior to becoming
a REIT will be recouped.

A C C E L E R A T E  P R O P E R T Y  F U N D

90

COMPANY

As previously
stated

R’000

Note 1
correction

R’000

Note 2
correction

R’000

Restated
R’000

Cash flows from investing activities
Loans advanced to group companies (125 392) - 119 185 (6 207)
Loans repaid by group companies 188 724 (188 724) - -

Cash flows from financing activities
Loans received from group companies - 188 724 (90 014) 98 710

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash generated from operations 337 798 - (29 171) 308 627

401 130 - - 401 130

26. Cash Generated From Operations

27. Restatement of Cashflow Statement

Note 1
In the 2023 period, the cash flows relating to loans from group companies was incorrectly shown as investing activities
instead of financing activities. The comparative information has been restated to correctly classify these cash flows as
financing activities.

Note 2
The cash flows from both financing and investing activities have been recalculated by management in the current year
including all adjustment for non-cash flow items. The 2023 balances have been adjusted to reflect the correct numbers.

GROUP COMPANY

31 Mar 2024
R’000

31 Mar 2023
R’000

31 Mar 2024
R’000

Restated*
31 Mar 2023

R’000

Loss before tax (624 738) (594 263) (687 662) (595 169)
Loss from discontinued operations - (7 079) - -
Loss before tax (624 738) (601 342) (687 662) (595 169)
Adjustments for:
Depreciation 407 249 398 249
Straight-line effect of leases 54 149 23 950 36 249 16 527
Dividend income (1 704) - (1 704) (50 410)
Fair value adjustments 396 338 744 584 413 446 771 857
Financing cost 569 412 400 388 569 395 374 816
Financing income (98 192) (68 148) (175 727) (101 747)
Expected credit losses (ECL) 158 093 14 792 195 048 (17 344)
Tax penalty 66 - - -
Unrealised (losses) / gains 6 386 (7 660) 6 386 (6 210)
Tenant installation and lease commission amortisation 11 051 8 219 10 212 7 040
Debt structuring fee amortisation 9 163 9 670 9 163 9 670
Operating profit before working capital changes 480 431 524 703 375 204 409 278
Working capital changes
(Increase)/decrease in trade and other receivables (85 709) (84 432) (68 113) (149 911)
(Decrease)/increase in trade and other payables (19 939) (20 459) (21 013) 49 260
Cash generated from operations 374 783 419 812 286 078 308 627

* Refer note 27.

C O N S O L I D A T E D  A N D  S E P A R A T E  A N N U A L  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  2 0 2 4

91

Consolidated and Separate Audited Annual Financial Statements

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements (cont.)

for the year ended 31 March 2024